# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7281765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLORENZ HILBERT	04/13/2022
STEFAN JAN JOHANNABER	04/13/2022
STEPHAN TECKEMEYER	04/13/2022
THOMAS WESSELS	04/13/2022
MARKUS TRENTMANN	04/13/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMAZONEN-WERKE H. DREYER SE & CO. KG
Street Address:	AM AMAZONENWERK 9-13
City:	HASBERGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	49205

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17769412

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (914)462-4015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 917.536.3620

Email: patents@shakirlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SHAKIR LAW PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 1350 AVE. OF THE AMERICAS, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14587A.PB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HASSAN ABBAS SHAKIR
SIGNATURE:	/hassan abbas shakir/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=4587A Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059608 FRAME: 0702

507234846

source=4587A Assignment#page2.tif
source=4587A Assignment#page3.tif
source=4587A Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059608 FRAME: 0703



# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter in the singular and collective "ASSIGNOR"), has/have made a certain new and useful invention in:

## AGRICULTURAL APPLICATION MACHINE

for which an application has been filed as PCT/EP2020/077439 on 01 October 2020 and for which a national phase U.S. patent application has or is being filed;

WHEREAS,

AMAZONEN-WERKE H. DREYER SE & CO. KG Am Amazonenwerk 9-13 49205 Hasbergen Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;



ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any Official of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries; and

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant attorney Hassan Abbas Shakir the power to insert on this Assignment of Patent Application document any further information or identification, including the application number and filing date of the patent application, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Application document.

Florenz HILBERT Inventor
Stefan Jan JOHANNABER
Inventor
da L
Stephan TECKEMEYER Inventor

~Page 2 of 3 -



ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any Official of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful paths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries; and

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant attorney Hassan Abbas Shakir the power to insert on this Assignment of Patent Application document any further information or identification, including the application number and filing date of the patent application, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Application document.

Date: <u>13.04, 2</u> 7	Florenz HILBERT Inventor	••••
Date:	Stefan Jan JOHANNABER Inventor	
Date: <u>/2. 24 /</u> /	Stephan TECKEMEYER Inventor	

-Page 2 of 3 -



Date: <u>13.04.</u>22 <u>ACC</u>

Thomas WESSELS

Inventor

Date: 15.04.22 Markus TRENTMANN

Inventor

**RECORDED: 04/15/2022**